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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

WEST PALM DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
IN RE: 
 
PALM BEACH FINANCE PARTNERS, L.P.,  CASE NO. 09-36379-PGH 
PALM BEACH FINANCE II, L.P.,    CASE NO. 09-36396-PGH 
          (Jointly Administered) 
 Debtors.  
       / 

 
LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE’S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION  

TO CLAIMS (CLAIM NO.  14-1 AND SCHEDULED CLAIM OF  
KAUFMAN ROSSIN & CO. IN CASE NO. 09-36396-PGH (PBF II)) 

 
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO CREDITORS: 

THIS IS AN OBJECTION TO YOUR CLAIM 
 

This objection seeks either to disallow or reduce the amount or change the priority 
status of the claim filed by you or on your behalf.  Please read this objection carefully to 
identify which claim is objected to and what disposition of your claim is recommended. 

 
If you disagree with the objection or the recommended treatment, you must file a 

written response WITHIN 30 DAYS from the date of service of this objection, explaining why 
your claim should be allowed as presently filed, and you must serve a copy to the undersigned 
attorney OR YOUR CLAIM MAY BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
RECOMMENDATION IN THIS OBJECTION.  

 
 The written response must contain the case name, case number, and must be filed with 
the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court. 
 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007 and Local Rule 3007-1, Barry E. 

Mukamal, in his capacity as liquidating trustee (“Liquidating Trustee”) for the Palm Beach Finance 

Partners Liquidating Trust and Palm Beach Finance II Liquidating Trust (collectively, the 

“Liquidating Trusts”), by and through undersigned counsel, objects to the following claim(s) filed 

against Palm Beach Finance II, L.P. (“PBF II”): 
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Estate POC 
No. 

Name of Claimant Amount of 
Claim 

Basis for Objection and 
Recommended Disposition 

09-36396 
(PBF II) 

14-1 
 

Maxine Adler 
109 Los Patios 
Los Gatos, CA 95032 
 
 

$1,000,000.00 The Liquidating Trustee objects to 
Claim No. 14-1 in Case No. 09-36396-
BKC-PGH (PBF II) inasmuch as the 
claim appears to have been amended 
and superceded by Claim No.25-1 in 
Case No. 09-36396-BKC-PGH (PBF 
II)  which has been assigned per ECF 
No. 49.  Thus, Claim No. 14-1 in Case 
No. 09-36396-BKC-PGH (PBF II) 
should be stricken and disallowed 
from the claims register. The 
Liquidating Trustee reserves the right 
to object to this claim and the 
surviving claim on any other or further 
grounds. 

09-36396 
(PBF II) 

Sch F Kaufman Rossin & Co. 
2699 S. Bayshore Dr. 
Miami, FL 33133 

$50,320.00 The Liquidating Trustee objects to this 
scheduled claim in Case No. 09-
36396-BKC-PGH (PBF II) inasmuch 
as this claim has been released in 
connection with a prior settlement 
approved by the Court [see Plan and 
Confirmation Order, ECF Nos. 246 
and 444].  Thus, the scheduled claim 
of Kaufman Rossin & Co. in Case No. 
09-36396-BKC-PGH (PBF II) should 
be disallowed and stricken. The 
Liquidating Trustee reserves the right 
to assert any other or further objections 
to this claim. 

 

 

 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK] 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on April 28, 2015, a true copy of the foregoing was served via the 

Court’s Notice of Electronic Filing upon the Registered Users set forth on the attached Exhibit 1 and 

via U.S. Mail on the Claimants listed above and: 

U.S. Trust 
Attn: Douglas Ayers 
P.O. Box 842056 
Dallas, TX 75284 
 
U.C. Davis School of Veterinary Medicine 
Office of the Dean - Development 
One Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA 95616 
 
Contact: Tom Venturino, Assistant Dean of Advancement 
KAT TNR, Inc. 
17600 Wagon Wheel Drive 
Boca Raton, FL 33496 
Contact: Phyllis Toon, President 
 
Peggy Adams Animal Rescue League of the Palm Beaches, Inc. 
c/o Andrew Helgesen, Esq. 
11380 Prosperity Farms Road, Suite 201 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
 
Town Cats 
P.O. Box 1828 
Morgan, CA 95038 
Contact: Rosi Mirko, Principal 
 
AVDA (Aid to Victims of Domestic Violence)  
P.O. Box 6161 
Delray Beach, FL 33482 
Contact: Pam O'Brien, Executive Director 
 
Next Door Solutions to Domestic Violence 
234 E. Gish Road, Suite 200 
San Jose, CA 95112 
Contact: Kathleen Krenek, Executive Director 
 
Special Olympics Florida 
1915 Don Wickham Drive 
Clermont, FL 34711 

Case 09-36379-PGH    Doc 2599    Filed 04/28/15    Page 3 of 9



 
 

Contact: Larry Daniel, Vice President of Direct  
 
Marketing 
Special Olympics Northern California, Inc. 
3480 Buskirk Avenue, #340 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
Contact: Rebecca Thompson, General Counsel 
 
Thomas H. Manisero, Esquire 
Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP 
3 Gannett Drive 
White Plains, NY 10607-3407 

HSBC USA, Inc. 
c/o Frank D. Chantayan 
Carlton Fields, P.A. 
525 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite 1200 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

 s/ Jessica L. Wasserstrom 
Jessica L. Wasserstrom, Esquire   
Florida Bar No. 985820 
jwasserstrom@melandrussin.com 
MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A. 
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33131 
Telephone: (305) 358-6363 
Telecopy: (305) 358-1221 
 
Attorneys for Liquidating Trustee 
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EXHIBIT 1 
 

Mailing Information for Case 09-36379-PGH (LEAD CASE) 
Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case.  

• Geoffrey S. Aaronson     gaaronson@aspalaw.com, jevans@aspalaw.com 

• Melissa Alagna     mma@segallgordich.com, jxp@segallgordich.com 

• Vincent F Alexander     vfa@kttlaw.com, lf@kttlaw.com 

• Keith T Appleby     kappleby@hwhlaw.com, lbecker@hwhlaw.com 

• Paul A Avron     pavron@bergersingerman.com, 
efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

• Scott L. Baena     sbaena@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com 

• Marc P Barmat     ndixon@furrcohen.com, 
mbarmat@furrcohen.com;atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 

• Rachel K Beige     rachel.beige@csklegal.com, joseph.valdivia@csklegal.com 

• Sean M. Berkowitz     sean.berkowitz@lw.com, 
chefiling@lw.com;roger.schwartz@lw.com;russell.mangas@lw.com;robert.malionek@l
w.com;megan.fitzpatrick@lw.com;barbara.pipchok@lw.com;alicia.davis@lw.com 

• Steven M Berman     sberman@slk-law.com, bgoodall@slk-law.com 

• Mark D. Bloom     bloomm@gtlaw.com, 
MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com 

• Ira Bodenstein     ibodenstein@shawgussis.com 

• Noel R Boeke     noel.boeke@hklaw.com, wendysue.henry@hklaw.com 

• Michael S Budwick     mbudwick@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Michael S Budwick     mbudwick@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Dennis M. Campbell     dcampbell@campbelllawfirm.net, 
gschmied@campbelllawfirm.net;lartigas@campbelllawfirm.net 

• Rilyn A Carnahan     rilyn.carnahan@gmlaw.com, 
efileu1092@gmlaw.com;efileu1089@gmlaw.com;efileu1435@gmlaw.com;efileu1094@
gmlaw.com;lauren.baio@gmlaw.com;gregory.stolzberg@gmlaw.com 
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• Francis L. Carter     flc@flcarterpa.com 

• Francis L. Carter     flc@katzbarron.com 

• Francis L. Carter     flc@katzbarron.com 

• Lisa M. Castellano     lcastellano@bplegal.com, kmurphy@bplegal.com 

• Helen Davis Chaitman     , 
jgorchkova@beckerny.com;lblanco@beckerny.com;cdavis@beckerny.com 

• Helen Davis Chaitman     hchaitman@beckerny.com, 
jgorchkova@beckerny.com;lblanco@beckerny.com;cdavis@beckerny.com 

• Franck D Chantayan     franck@chantayan.com 

• Daniel DeSouza     ddesouza@desouzalaw.com 

• John R. Dodd     doddj@gtlaw.com, miaecfbky@gtlaw.com;mialitdock@gtlaw.com 

• John D Eaton     jeaton@shawde-eaton.com, sramirez@shawde-eaton.com 

• Darren D. Farfante     darren.farfante@bipc.com, Denise.Strand@bipc.com 

• Heidi A Feinman     Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov 

• Jonathan S. Feldman     jfeldman@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• G Steven Fender     efileu1113@gmlaw.com, 
efileu1094@gmlaw.com;efileu1092@gmlaw.com;efileu1435@gmlaw.com;lauren.baio@
gmlaw.com;gregory.stolzberg@gmlaw.com 

• David S Foster     chefiling@lw.com 

• Robert G Fracasso Jr     rfracasso@shutts.com, jgoodwin@shutts.com 

• Robert C Furr     bnasralla@furrcohen.com, atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 

• Solomon B Genet     sgenet@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• John H Genovese     jgenovese@gjb-law.com, hburke@gjb-law.com;gjbecf@gjb-
law.com 

• Michael I Goldberg     michael.goldberg@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com 

• Lawrence Gordich     LAG@segallgordich.com, 
jxp@segallgordich.com;mma@segallgordich.com 

• Scott M. Grossman     grossmansm@gtlaw.com, 
smithl@gtlaw.com;MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;FTLLitDock@GTLaw.com;miaecfbky@gtl
aw.com 
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• Jennifer Hayes     jhayes@foley.com, crowell@foley.com 

• Zachary N James     zjames@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Kenneth M Jones     kjones@moodyjones.com 

• Michael A Kaufman     michael@mkaufmanpa.com, 
diamondmk@aol.com;kaufmanesq@gmail.com;dgimbel@mkaufmanpa.com;kwatson@
mkaufmanpa.com 

• Michael A Kaufman     michael@mkaufmanpa.com, 
diamondmk@aol.com;kaufmanesq@gmail.com;dgimbel@mkaufmanpa.com;kwatson@
mkaufmanpa.com 

• Stephen J Kolski Jr     stevekolski@catlin-saxon.com 

• Harris J. Koroglu     hkoroglu@shutts.com, jgoodwin@shutts.com 

• James A Lodoen     jlodoen@lindquist.com, ghildahl@lindquist.com 

• David S Mandel     dmandel@mandel-law.com, susan@mandel-law.com 

• Joshua A Marcus     jmarcus@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Joshua A Marcus     jmarcus@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Aleida Martinez Molina     amartinez@wsh-law.com, jfuentes@wsh-law.com 

• Paul J McMahon     pjm@pjmlawmiami.com 

• Brian M Mckell     brian.mckell@wilsonelser.com, lourdes.riestra@wilsonelser.com 

• Yvonne F Mizusawa     yvonne.f.mizusawa@frb.gov 

• James C. Moon     jmoon@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Barry E Mukamal     bemtrustee@kapilamukamal.com, FL64@ecfcbis.com 

• Barry E Mukamal     bankruptcy@marcumllp.com, FL64@ecfcbis.com 

• Barry E. Mukamal     bemtrustee@kapilamukamal.com 

• David J Myers     myers@fsblegal.com 

• Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 

• Leslie S. Osborne     rappaport@kennethrappaportlawoffice.com 

• John E Page     jpage@sfl-pa.com, scusacksfl@gmail.com;scusack@sfl-
pa.com;lrosetto@sfl-pa.com 
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• Kristopher E Pearson     kpearson@stearnsweaver.com, 
mmasvidal@stearnsweaver.com;bank@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;dil
lworthcdp@ecf.epiqsystems.com;larrazola@stearnsweaver.com;cgraver@stearnsweaver.
com 

• Jennifer H Pinder     jpinder@foley.com, crowell@foley.com 

• Chad P Pugatch     cpugatch.ecf@rprslaw.com 

• Cristopher S Rapp     csrapp@jones-foster.com, 
eservice@tobinreyes.com;dboentgen@tobinreyes.com;rar@tobinreyes.com;mhorton@tob
inreyes.com 

• Cristopher S Rapp     csrapp@tobinreyes.com, 
eservice@tobinreyes.com;dboentgen@tobinreyes.com;rar@tobinreyes.com;mhorton@tob
inreyes.com 

• Patricia A Redmond     predmond@stearnsweaver.com, 
jmartinez@stearnsweaver.com;bank@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;cgra
ver@stearnsweaver.com;sdaddese@akingump.com 

• Patricia A Redmond     predmond@stearnsweaver.com, 
jmartinez@stearnsweaver.com;bank@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;cgra
ver@stearnsweaver.com;sdaddese@akingump.com 

• Jason S Rigoli     jrigoli@furrcohen.com, 
ndixon@furrcohen.com;atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com 

• Kenneth B Robinson     krobinson.ecf@rprslaw.com 

• Joseph Rodowicz     bankruptcy@rodowiczlaw.com, rodowiczlaw@gmail.com 

• Robin J. Rubens     rjr@lklsg.com, esf@lklsg.com 

• Peter D. Russin     prussin@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Franklin H Sato     fsato@wickersmith.com, alazaro@wickersmith.com 

• Bradley M Saxton     bsaxton@whww.com, 
scolgan@whww.com;rweinman@whww.com;breece@whww.com 

• Michael L Schuster     mschuster@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com;mchang@gjb-
law.com 

• Patrick S. Scott     patrick.scott@gray-robinson.com 

• Michael D. Seese     mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

• Steven E Seward     sseward@seeselaw.com 
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• Bradley S Shraiberg     bshraiberg@sfl-pa.com, dwoodall@sfl-pa.com;vchapkin@sfl-
pa.com;lrosetto@sfl-pa.com;scusack@sfl-pa.com;blee@sfl-
pa.com;bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com 

• Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com, 
mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

• Jeffrey I. Snyder     jsnyder@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com 

• James S Telepman     jst@fcohenlaw.com 

• Charles W Throckmorton     cwt@kttlaw.com, lf@kttlaw.com;ycc@kttlaw.com 

• Charles W Throckmorton     cwt@kttlaw.com, lf@kttlaw.com;ycc@kttlaw.com 

• Trustee Services Inc 2     court@trusteeservices.biz, sandirose.magder@gmail.com 

• Skipper J Vine     jonathan.vine@csklegal.com 

• Skipper J Vine     jonathan.vine@csklegal.com 

• Jessica L Wasserstrom     jwasserstrom@melandrussin.com, 
ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com 

• Morris D. Weiss     morrisw@hts-law.com, sherris@hts-law.com;annmariej@hts-
law.com 

• George L. Zinkler     gzinkler.ecf@rprslaw.com 
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